

TOWN OF NEWMARKET, NEW HAMPSHIRE By the Newmarket Town Council

Resolution #2021/2022 - 36

Resolution Appropriating \$7,450 from the Library Capital Reserve Fund for Roof Repairs at the Newmarket Public Library

WHEREAS: Article 16 of the 1989 municipal election established a Capital Reserve Fund, pursuant

to RSA Chapter 35, for the future expansion and related renovations to the Newmarket

Public Library; and

WHEREAS: Deterioration to the slate shingles and roof flashing has resulted in leaks causing

damage to the building's interior; and

WHEREAS: The Trustees of the Newmarket Public Library are proposing that the Council consider

authorizing funds for the repair of the slate roof.

WHEREAS: The Library Capital Reserve Fund has a balance of \$108,112.81 as of July 31, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE NEWMARKET TOWN COUNCIL THAT: the Newmarket Town Council does hereby approve the expenditure of not more than \$7,450 from the Library Capital Reserve Fund for the repair of the slate roof.

First Reading: June 15, 2022

Second Reading: July 20, 2022

Approval: July 20, 2022

VOTING RECORD			
Date of Vote:	YES	NO	ABSTAIN
Councilor White			
Councilor Ward			
Councilor LaMattina			
Councilor Blackstone			
Councilor Brabec			
Vice Chair Conley			
Chair Weinstein			
Total Votes:			
Resolution: Does Does Not pass.			

Approved:	
	Toni Weinstein, Chair Town Council
A True Cop	y Attest:
1	Terri Littlefield, Town Clerk